

Office of INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Susan J. Prado, Assistant County Attorney

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Dylan Reingold, County Attorney

DATE: October 24, 2019

SUBJECT: Children Services Advisory Committee Appointment

Commissioner Solari is appointing Molly Steinwald to fill the position of the "BCC Appointee, District No. 5" vacancy on the Children Services Advisory Committee, which term expires in January 2021.